

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

REGION I 2100 RENAISSANCE BLVD. KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406-2713

March 9, 2020

Christopher A. Moses Probate Adminstrator Premier Energy Services, LLC 1626 Hamili Avenue Clarksburg, WV 26301

SUBJECT:

PREMIER ENERGY SERVICES, LLC, CONTACT WITH THE NUCLEAR

REGULATORY COMMISSION, MAIL CONTROL NO. 614005

Dear Mr. Moses:

This is in reference to Premier Energy Services, LLC letter dated August 7, 2019, notifying the NRC of their intention to properly dispose of their licensed material and terminate their license in accordance with 10 CFR 30.36. The NRC understands that you are the Probate Administrator for the estate of Christopher W. Moses (Owner of Premier Energy Services, LLC). Please contact Leonardo Wardrobe, of my staff, at (610) 337-5171 to discuss security of the licensed material and the steps required to complete the termination action for this license. Failure to respond to this request could result in assessment of additional fees and potential fines to Premier Energy Services, LLC. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Christopher G. Cahill, Chief Commercial, Industrial, R&D and Academic Branch

Division of Nuclear Materials Safety

Region I

License No. 47-35262-01 Docket No. 03038861 Mail Control No. 614005

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED PREMIER ENERGY SERVICES, LLC, CONTACT WITH THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION, MAIL CONTROL NO. 614005 DATED MARCH 9, 2020

DOCUMENT NAME: G:\WBL Documents\WBL License Cover Letter\L47-35262-01.614005.ContactRequest.Updated.3-9-20.docx

SUNSI Review Complete: LWardrobe
After declaring this document "An Official Agency Record" it will be released to the Public.

To receive a copy of this document, indicate in the box: "C" = Copy w/o attach/encl. "E" = Copy w/ attach/encl. "N" = No copy

ا					
ı	OFFICE	RI:DNMS N	RI:DNMS	Ν	
		LWardrobe	CCahill Par		
∵∥	NAME	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(91)		<u> </u>
	DATE	3/9/20/20	3/9/20	:::	

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY